

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Criminal Misc Case No. 400 of 2026
CNR: WBSP01-001220-2026
Special Case No. 676/2025

Present : Mahua Roy Basu, Judge in charge (JO code : WB01001),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 06
Dt.20.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of this application.

Learned counsel of both sides are present before this Court.

De facto complainant is not available before this case.

Case is adjourned.

Fix **16.04.2026** for hearing of this application and production of C.D.

**The I.O is directed to produce the C.D and ensure the presence of
the *de facto* complainant on the next date.**

sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.