

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Criminal Misc Case No. 400 of 2026
CNR: WBSP01-001220-2026
Special Case No. 676/2025

Present: Rimpa Roy , (JO Code – WB00822), Special Court
& 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 08
Dt.16.04.2026

Today is fixed for hearing application U/S 483 BNSS 2023.

Ld Counsels appears before the court the case.

The Case is taken up for hearing petition in presence of both sides.

The said petition is **rejected** as not pressed.

Note in relevant register.

sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.